

TOWN OF FREETOWN CONSERVATION COMMISSION

TOWN HALL • P. O. BOX 438 • ASSONET, MASSACHUSETTS 02702

Notice of Vacancy

"Conservation Commission"

March 19, 2024

Notice is hereby given that a vacancy exists on the Conservation Commission for a three-year term expiring June 30, 2026.

The Conservation Commission oversees local compliance with the Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act. It also oversees compliance with any application local rules, regulations, or bylaws related to wetlands and wetlands protection. Additionally, the Conservation Commission is the steward of the majority of protected, open space owned and maintained by the Town of Freetown.

The Conservation Commission is a volunteer committee. Members must be available for weekday evening meetings, typically on Monday's, two evenings per month.

Anyone interested in serving on this committee is asked to send a letter of interest to the Conservation Commission via e-mail at <u>planning@freetownma.gov</u> or to the Town Hall, P. O. Box 438, Assonet, MA 02702.

Telephone: (508) 644-2201 ext. 6

E-mail: conservation@freetownma.gov

